COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (OBC 9.40.)

) WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT-UP_WOOD BEAMS
CONSTRUCTION NOTES (Unless oth ted e GARAGE_SLAB ! 0O LINTELS AND SUIL-=.J2 WORD BLAMS DOOR_SCHEDULE GENERAL: _
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE T0 THEs: T;SJNQ ANe[;w sl,i:c.;;:o"s SRt o S oA Tt 1.1.02) & (o) SlUSc0 WAL CONSTRUCTION (2673 (5. EQUNDATION DRAINAGE. ORC. 9.142_& 9.14.3, @ (sB-12-21.16). 92523, 91326)  15) 100mm (+) 32WPa (4540psi) CONC. SUAB WITH 5~E% AR RESERVED & FOR MAX. 2500mm (8:-2°) PORCH DEPTH (SHORTEST DIV, 125mm (4| L1 ———- 2/38 x 184 (2/2° x 87) SPRA2 RN o1 » 2030 x 45 : 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH OBC-DN. B, 6.2.2. SEE
AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER 9.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & . 100mm (4") DIA. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mm (6") FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 (4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH RéNF) WiTH °1 c(m BAI”é') © 200mm (7 7/8 _o o EACH WAY IN BOTTOM Bl -——- 3/38 x 184 (3/2" x 8") SPR.xZ @ DOOR (2-8" X 6'=8" x 1-3/4") @ 2) ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AS PER OBC 9.26.18.2.,
APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED 9.28 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CRUSHED STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES. @ INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL. BEARING WOOD POST (BASEMENT) (OBC 9.17.4.) : mm (7 7/8") 0. > B2 -——- 4/38 x 184 (4/2" x &) SPR2 5.6.2.2.(3) AND MUNICIPAL STANDARDS.
g " CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED 5 D THIRD OF SLAB, MIN. 30mm (1 1/4") COVER, 600x600 (23 5/8'x23 B7 ———_ 5/38 x 184 (5/2" x 8") SPRA2 INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4)
THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (17) MIN. BASEMENT SLAB MORE THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO SLOPE TO FRONT. 3-38x140 (3-2"x6") BUILT-UP—POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ” < / (5/' ) SPR# 3) AL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC 9.14.6.3. CHECK WITH
_ EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1") MIN. ” TV~ = on CLOSER THAN 50mm (2) OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. INSULATION 5/8") 10M DOWELS @ 600mm (23 5/8") 0.C., ANCHORED IN " . EXTERIOR 865 x 2030 x 45 THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC 80mm (3")MIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (4") GARAGE_CEILINGS/INTERIOR_WALLS ANCHORED TO CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300
AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. (3000psi) CONC. WITH TO HAVE APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. DAMPPROOF WITH EIUILDING . 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN (24"424°12") CONC. FTG. PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOF:E SLAB MIN. 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL. L3 -——-2/38 x 235 (2/2” X 10”) SPR.#2 DOOR (2'-10” x 6'-8" x 1-3/4") 4) N BATHRO
ROOE_CONSTRUCTION . 38489 (2'x4”) STUDS @ 400 (16") 0.C.. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. ‘UNDER SLAB INGULATION PER SB—12 PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS ARTIGHT PER ) SLAB TO HAVE MIN. 75mm (3°) BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS. PROVIDE (L7) | B3 -——- 3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 107) SPR.f2 INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4) REINFORCEWENT OF STUB WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED AGUACENT TO WATER CLOSETS
@ NO.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8") PLYWOOD : 38x140 (2x6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") 0.C., INSULATION, y : GRADE LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR . . LINTEL OVER CELLAR DOOR AND WITH 100mm (4”) END BEARING. B4 -——- 4/38 x 235 (4/2" x 10") SPR#2 AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. 9.5.2.3, LEGEND
SHEATHING WITH "H” CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 600mm (B7) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM WALLBOARD ALL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE CAULKED. WALLS. REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED R R A e oo~ 12, TABLE 2.1.1.2A FOR MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm (24”) BRICK_CHECK BooR ?3156( PR 3/4% 3.8.38.(1)(d) & 3.8.3.13.(1)(F). SEE DETAIL. -
(24”) 0.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE — NO CLADDING ] ' _ XRE EXPOSED FLOOR TQ EXTERIOR (SB—12- 1124 MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. AR BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO . ] ' _ ' THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm L5 -——- 2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 12”) SPR.$2 x X -8.9-5. St . .
¢ (3'-0") FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (12") BEYOND INNER 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS @ II‘SEJ.'&S;”.III?;ZUFTHEERL%L".?.%&?“&& TABLE 21124 FOR PROVIDE RSI 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER FDTN. WALL WITH CAULKING. @ DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF MAX. VERT. STEP = 600mm (24) @ (3-1/2") THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 600mm (24") AND SHALL BE B5 -——- 3/38 x 286 (3/2" x 127) SPR.#2 INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4) ® 5 é'é" 1EQXT ERI°$Q°°°RS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESISTANCE AS STATED IN' 0.B.C. S CLASS B VENT o) DOUBLE JOIST
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, (FAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF 400mm (16”) 0.C., INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT. BEARING STUD PARTITION CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER 0BC 9.10.13.15. @ §LAB_QN_QR(AE)LE TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm (8") B6 -——- 4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 12") SPR#2 @ EXTERIOR ?3‘5_ LBBAE 4 @ 6) ALL AR BARRIER SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH 0.B.C. DV.—B 9.25.3. ) EXHAUST VENT T TRIPLE JOIST
SLOPES 8:12 OR GREATER) 38x89 (2"x4") TRUSS BRACING @ AND APPR. CONTIN. AR BARRIER, 13mm (1,/2") INTERIOR ATTIC INSULATION (SB-12- 1.1.2.A) (SB=12-2.1.1.7) 35389 (2™ STUDS © 400mm (167 0.C. 38x89 (24" SILL EXTERIOR STEP MIN. 100mm (4") CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm 0.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (36") O.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE
1830mm (6'~0) O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. DRYWALL FINISH. MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING REQ'D. IF NO Wg 244%) @ 400mm (167 0. FOR 9 RSI 8.81 (R50) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED PLATE SN x[)A'),qppRooﬂN(; MAPEQME 1;.1,,., R /;) D(|A xAN)CHOR PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED (4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR. LOOSE STEEL LINTELS . ) CEROR I;SE)ULATZE;JB);MN 4RsSI 0.7 (R4) LUMBER: 1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. e DUPLEX OUTLET LVL I[G'IVJIIQEA;ED VENEER
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHEATHING APPLIED. REFER TO OBC SB—12, TABLE 2.1.1.24. FOR SEARNG PARITIONS Sex0 (2t) © 400mn (18) 0. VAPOUR BARRIER, 16mm (5/8”) INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR BOLTS 200mm (87) LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4”) INTO TO WEATHER. MAX, RISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm 6x6-W2.9H2.9 MESH PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. 'CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING (2.0Kpa. SNOW_LOAD) L7 -=—-89 x 89 x 6.4L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4L) DOOR (228" x 78" x 1-3/4") 2)  STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. (12" HiGH) -
SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE DAMMING. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. ° mm e ' APPROVED EQUAL. RSI 3.52 (R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF CONC. @ 2400mm (7'-10) O.C. 100mm (4”) HIGH CONC. CURB (8-1/2"). SEE 0BC. 9.89.2, 9.89.3. & 9.8.10. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa (4640 psi) WITH 5-8% AR 38x140 (2'x6") RAFTERS @ 400mm (1670.C.) FOR MAX 117" SPAN, 18 -——-89 x 89 x 7.9L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5/16") “ 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE &=  DUPLEX OUTLET ] POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE
ROOF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED 150 (6") c/c ALONG EDGES & @ V| (SB—12-TABLE 2.1.1.2.A) NON-BEARING PARImONS 38x89 (2"x4") @ 600mm (24") P.C; EXTERIOR WALL ON 350x155 (14"x6") CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT DRYER EXHAUST - (7 ) ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED SUB-GRADE. REFER TO OBC 38x184 (2"x8") RIDGE BOARD. 38x89 (2"x4") COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS. L9 -——-102 x 89 x 7.9L (4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L) INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4) TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. % HEIGHT AS NOTED AF.F X
e T VENTILATON 11300 OF INSULATED: CELLNG AREA WITH NN ?3%2"7(,42 0’;’33:5653}% 2omn (19 AR SPAC(E,G%Z)gngOJGmm PROVIDE 3889 (2 ?t'}z%o}'rf‘gMDmLNL% 23689 (2/24) = - MID=HEIGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED. (az) CRPetRR B a8 R a2 k1) e o ey ' FOR REQUIRED MINMUM THERAL CEILING JOISTS TO BE 3889 (2'x4") @ 400mm (16") O.C. FOR MAX. | L10-——-127 x 89 x 7.9L (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L) @ bR R R 4) AL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LV.L) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER ( ) PT PRESSURE TREATED
. : . X770, : mm C. . ( . . UNIFORM RISE  —5mm (1/4”) MAX BETWEEN ADJACENT - - 2830mm (9'-3") SPAN & 38x140 (2'x6") @ 400 (16”) 0.C. FOR MAX. - oL (5" x 3-1/2" & 2'-8" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8" CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED BY TRUSS WEATHERPROOF
25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE (OBC 9.19.1.2.). HORIZONTAL 600mm (24") O.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PROVIDE 38x140 (2'x6") STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED. TREADS OR LANDINGS STEEL_BASEMENT COLUMN_ (SEE 0.B.C. 9.15.3.3) (USE 100mm (4°) DIA- SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE) DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE/ H.W.T VENT 445022 514’—;)") SPAN. RAF?ERS I(TOI: BLILT—UP IgOOF) TO BE 38x89 t: ;____ I§§ : ??,;x'},‘_’tﬁe»: i» L/i /,x 6"7615 D MANUFACTURER. @=~\3 DUPLEX OUTLET LUMBER
o PAPER, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x6") —10mm (1/2") MAX BETWEEN TALLEST 89mm(3—1/2") DIA x 3.0mm(0.118) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS (0BC=9.19.2. —2.1.1.7 @ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (367) FROM A (24" © 600mm (24") 0.C. WITH A 38489 (2'x4”) CENTRE POST T0 3 o o o o T @ EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45 . 5) LVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E —2950Fb MIN.. NAIL EACH PLY OF LVL WITH 89mm (3 GT. GIRDER TRUSS
@ ERAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (27x6") (SB=12-TABLE 2.1.1.2.A) STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C., INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR " . [ & SHORTEST RISE IN FLIGHT 2 ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. W/ MIN. CAPACITY OF 71.2kN @ ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545x610mm GAS REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12”) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM THE TRUSS BELOW, LATERALLY BRACED ® 1800mm (6—0") 0.C. -——=178 x 102 x 11.0L (7% 4" x 7/16'1) DOOR (2-8" x 6'=8" x 1-3/4") 1/2") LONG COMMON WIRE NALS ® 300mm (127) O.C. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS < HEAVY DUTY OUTLET BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1°2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR [EQUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS: (8. - - 142 MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8") (16,000Ibs.) AT A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm (7'-7 1/2") Y (21 1/2"x24”) & A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQM. (3.44 SQ.FT.) ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO VERTICALLY. ’ x 20 MIN. RATED DOOR AND FOR 184, 240 & 300mm (7 1/4".9 1/2", 11 7/8" DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 FA.
O 'gﬁ‘%%“";ugf"&m /e (E’g") e DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP_ HOLES @ 800mm (32°) O.C. Sl e iy SR o Ay N D Z o Eg':ﬁ:g CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB-7.2-94, AND WITH 150x150x9.5 T IEATHERSTRIPPING. - RSI 3,52 (R20) RIGID INSUL. BE A MIN. OF 1830mm (6'~0") FROM ALL EXHAUST v D R MR Y A FRAME, WITH PEROVED ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/2") DIA S por Lonr I FLAT ARGH
. 38 X mm C., BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP . " . = - (67x6"x3/8") STL. PLATE TOP & BOTIOM. 870x870x410 : TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE. S LVLIA —— 1=1 3/4’x7 1/4" (1-45x184) : GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MID—DEPTH OF BEAM @ 915mm (3'—0") O.C. =
INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AR MIN. 150mm (6) BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. REFER TO OBC SB—12, REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2'~117) BELOW FIN. MAX. NOSING =25 (17 (34"x34"16") CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS (OBC. 9.21) DIRECT VENTING GAS FIREPLACE VENT ~FOR A MAXIMUM 5490 mm (18'~0") HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM SUPPORTED | |1 __ 5 1 37477 1/4" (2-45¢184) INSULATED MIN. RSI 07 (Ré) PROVIDE TOP MOUNT HEAM HANGERS TYPE "SCL” MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON LIGHT FIXTURE T .. T CURVED ARCH
BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (6'=57) ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF @ 3 ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-2"x6") SPR.2 » " EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45 6)
TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. b TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3'-0) ABOVE DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm 2 VL2 —— 3-1 3/4'x7 1/4" (3-45x184) 28) STRONG TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED (CEILING MOUNTED)
MIN. 200mm (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-12, BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6”) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. &TF’ZE?C:%F%NL:A(?S?%Y:[?%OI:?GFH;; 2;9_{([)\(:&7 ’.—DI_I_?1 )V?Arl‘.LscF)’?‘\')I?);S RAIL @ LANDING = 900 EZ —11% ¢ " 150 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH T COMES IN CONTACT WITH (12°) FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS CONTIN. STUDS @ 300mm (12 ))OI%N (TRIPL(E/UP)AT EVERY THIRD W3 41 3/4%7 1/4" (4—45x184) DOOR (2'-8” x 6'—8" x 1-3/4") OTHERWISE. MEDICINE CABINET
TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED x . FTG. . RAIL @ STAR = 865 (2'-10" to 965 (3'-2 o - - DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8") THICK EXT. PLYWOOD - WEATHERSTRIPPING INSTALLED .
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION. BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") (R28) 70 BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL MIN. STAIR WIDTH = 860 (2'—10”) @ STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (SEE 0.B.C. 9.15.3.3) T RO o &1mm 2°0) sV T{:Efg%’ﬁg’ffﬁi UTILIZATION. CODE. SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS @ Ty TRy TRy NTERIOR 760 x 2030 x 38 7) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR AL JOISTS AND BUILT-UP WOOD jog '(EUHLTL Fc'm'f)": 7 CONC. BLOCK WAL
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1"x2")" VE';TICAL WOOD FURRING ?%22‘7(;20%23%53?503 ﬁlgo’?‘?c(ﬁ,eg)zg-g?x’gg’gzmg]mﬂ W’Bmﬁ%ﬁ BN RN = 150 (67 & ?5%?:%3.42(25'5&;/;])8"&?('}gg) ;I)é%)nso&' P?.,?TLE Véﬁ“ CHIMNEY. 16mm (5/8") T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. :JIZS%&N??S ({.‘O}O&C%EC[;.,Y?;;:&';L Iﬁm—’:(gs—gﬁRmEH?gﬁO (2'x6") IIIQ -z §:11 g;::xg 1% E?Iﬁ“ﬁig; @ 2008 (6T 6287 x 1-3/8) 8) CONCRETE. SHALL "BE' SEPARATED FROM THE CONG. BY AT LEAST 2 wil.'POLYETHYLENE LIGHT FIXTURE DOUBLE VOLUME WALL
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 28mm (1K") EXTEROR 800mm (247) O, VERTICAL APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, Z8mm (16" NOT WEET WINMUW CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. MIN. AVG. RUN = 200 (&9 10701070450 (42's42’18"). CONC. FODTNG ON MMEN GLOSET  _ ELVES MiN. 350mm (147 DEEP FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *) 6mm STUDS @ 400 (16") O.C. WITH CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2'x6")TOP IVISA —— 4-1 3479 172" (4-45¢240) INTERIOR (80K K3 e FILM, No.50 (45ibs.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAVPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT ¢_ (WALL MOUNTED) SO G ot (o)
. ; gp” - g . " HANDRAILS -OBC. 9.8.7.— , . 350mm (14" . 1/4") PANEL TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET PLATES + 1-38x140 (1-2"x6") BOTTOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF - - 2'-4" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8 A : , N '
it ;gs%(rgg sgrriusggugc“gglmgg(‘(zt)) o s o3 EQUAL, 38x140 (2’%6”) STUDS @ 400mm (16) 0.C., RSl 4.23 . Ve » o o 1S WDE " P FINISHED RAIING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (47) SUSTANING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MIN. AND AS PER SOLS WEGHANICAL EXHAUST atiy (* SEE 0BC 9.30.2%) q e Sexior (5o T T b Lsa —— 11 gﬁi“ %g" g Ii?i%% - R — :VTP’;EZET UT:I::L vgg; w;iv:lach gsN :JR;D:? JA?;:QA —(Z zofzc:v(z; R'II;HDEE i’:)guNDI:IOLLOW - SwiTeH
(R24) INSIL. AND AP,(,R) v;)apoun BARRIER AND, AP, CONTIN. l(g»;'z{;)mglszngmi ?I:';})V;\NI;OUSR ;nv?RASE;NI:grLH ::gsl.ngovrf;r; :lgLES 2 20° WIDE x 6 DEEP | 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP P ngNHPI%K%TE.SgLEQB;N'ﬁE BHHX/'SS:AI TQNDIFSILBQN([:)O'?#ZE%%ES . _gYEchAgngngguiT TN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR S REGURED E’L??[?; go‘;lsr}a I;Igg 83?25552_‘3)@0?30%%' rgg’_o}a 1 20'7_'00 BE TOE-NAILED & GLUED AT TOP, BOTTOM PLATES AND HEADERS. IS/ e @ INTER Gox R x STEEL: STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40~21 GRADE 300W. HOLLOW ~ ME%H ANICAL SYMBOLS
AR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. - : : . g g . f . 9.32.35. & 9.32.3.10. TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL. a1 3 " (4 QUALITY STEEL”. OBC. B-9.23.4.3.
" © 800mm (32°) 0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. 3 267 WIDE x 9" DEEP | 20" WIE x 6" DEEP EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION . (o9 SIEEL coumy BLOCKING © 2100mm (6'~11") O.C. MAX. AND WHERE . WL8 —— 4-1 3/411 7/8" (4-45x300) INTERIOR 660 x 2030 x 35 @ « FLOOR DRAIN X
SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8”) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. & STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS mm (6'=11") 0.C. MAX. REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS. 0 X 2030 x 9 e
PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150 6") BEHIND BUILDING _ INTERIOR GUARDS —OBC. 9.8.8.— 90mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.188) NON—ADJUSTABLE STL. STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR_MASONRY WALLS - - WINDOWS: DOOR 2'-2" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8 ) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18M GRADE 400R. -0 HEAT PIPE
PAPER. BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (G"';]";B(OV”% FINISH GRADE. SEE OBC 9.15.3. . - Sy conT(o BE/ c;r)I 150:150x9r2m((6"x52x3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, @ 280x280x16 (11°x11"%5/8") STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND SEE%QEB ?:*:?J)ST@Tﬁlb?mﬁm 1(89—R1 1A ')zoizmwscs iHALL =0 1) MINIMUM BEDROOM WINDOW —OBC. 9.9.10.1.— ( . L) STUCCO: ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING 7N X
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